	02-17-2	2010 —	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	103588	847 -	V V
To the Honorable Commissioner	C. , www. and mademarks. I	rease record the attache	d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ANTHONY J. O'LE	:NICK Jr	Name: Surf	ess of receiving party(ies) ATECH COCPOCITION s:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address:	
D: Other		2170 LUKE	EDWARDS RD
L .A.		city: Dacala	State: GA Zip-30019
Execution Date: Feb. 5th	2010	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🦎 No
If this document is being fleet to A. Patent Application No. (5)	FEB 1 6 2010	B. Patent No.(s	47,116
5. Name and address of party to	whom correspondence	6. Total number of	applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: TONY O'LENICK		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Name: 10N y C CC TTO		Enclosed	
Internal Address:		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account	t number:
Street Address:	205 RD		
2170 LUKE COWOR	zip: 300(9	(Attach duplicate cop	py of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 92/16/2018 LMUELLER 80000030 674/116			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy 48.88 is a true copy of the original document. ANTHONY J. O'Levick by Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Total ne	umber of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, an	d documents: 💢 🗸

ζ.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, <u>Anthony J. O'Lenick, Jr</u>. of <u>Dacula, Ga</u>, hereinafter referred to as patentee did obtain a United Stated Patent for

Phosphated fluoro alkyl dimethicone copolyol esters

U.S. Patent Number 6,747,116 dated **June 8,2004** and whereas, I am an inventor and owner of rights to said patent

and whereas **SurfaTech Corporation** hereinafter referred to as "assignee" is desirous of acquiring the assignees right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of two dollars (\$ 2.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 6th day of February, 2010, at 2170 Luke Edwards Road Dacula, Ga 30019

Anthony . O Lenick, Ji

State of Georgia

County of Gwinnett

Before me personally appeared said Anthony J. O'Lenick, Jr.

and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 5th day February 2010.

Augusta Trifon Notary Public

RECORDED: 02/16/2010

PATENT REEL: 023950 FRAME: 0592